

J

SLP(C)No. 4623 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4623/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2000 in FA 106/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VILUBEN JHALEJAR CONTRACTOR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing LR's on  
record ) With

SLP(C)No.4899-4900/2001

Date : 26/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.BN Soni,Adv.  
Mr.SN Singh,Adv  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr.SK Dholakia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.H.Wahi,Adv.  
Ms.S.Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Exemption allowed.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted. List the application for stay  
after three weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master