

¶
C.A.No. 2485 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.107 COURT No.6 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2485/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Viluben Jhalejar Contractor (D) by L.Rs. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Gujarat Respondent (s)

with C.A.Nos. 2486-2487/2001 - with appln. for urging addl. grounds@@
AA

Date : 19/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :@@
AAAAAAAA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE@@
AA

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL@@
AA

For Appellant (s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dave,Adv.
Mr. BN Soni,Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. SN Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. H. Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

It is stated at the bar that one of the questions involved in these appeals is regarding grant of interest on solatium. Learned counsel for the parties stated that this question is engaging the attention of three Judge Bench to be constituted. They pray that these cases be listed immediately after the decision in Kapur Chand Jain@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(D) & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors. (S.L.P.(C)Nos.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
20139-20140/1997. Ordered as prayed for.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master