

T

C.A.No. 2485 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.2485/2001

VILUBEN JHALEJAR CONTRACTOR(D)BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant/ (s) Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.
Applicant Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mrs. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the only question which the appellants propose to argue and press for decision in the appeal is as regards solatium and interest based on the Constitution Bench decision of this Court in the case of Sunder Vs. Union of India (2001) 7 S CC, 211.

In view of that statement, list the appeal for hearing in the month of March-April, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master