

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2485 OF 2001

VILUBEN JHALEJAR CONTRACTOR(D)BY LRS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent

(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2486-2487 of 2001

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Senior Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Monika Bapna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2001 7 SCC 211
2. 1991 4 SCC 506
3. 1998 2 SCC 385
4. 2003 4 SCC 481
5. 2004 2 SCC 184
6. AIR 1998 SC 781